503203316 03/04/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3249932

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MIKI TAL			02/22/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	MELLANOX TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.		
Street Address:	BEIT MELLANOX		
City:	YOKNEAM		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	2069200		
		Number	
Application Number:	29	9519274	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (0 e sent to ti provided; i 97 pa Di Mi 7		nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (0 e sent to th provided; 1 97 pa DI DI 7 R	2519274 12)345-6789 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 72-3-6114100 atents@friedpat.com R. MARK M. FRIEDMAN OSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR, JABOTINSKY ST.	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (0 e sent to th provided; 1 97 pa DI DI 7 R	12)345-6789 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 72-3-6114100 atents@friedpat.com R. MARK M. FRIEDMAN OSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR, JABOTINSKY ST. AMAT GAN, ISRAEL 5252007	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (0 e sent to th provided; 1 97 pa DI DI 7 R	12)345-6789 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 72-3-6114100 atents@friedpat.com R. MARK M. FRIEDMAN OSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR, JABOTINSKY ST. AMAT GAN, ISRAEL 5252007 3091/114	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (0 e sent to th provided; 1 97 pa DI DI 7 R	12)345-6789 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 72-3-6114100 atents@friedpat.com R. MARK M. FRIEDMAN OSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR, JABOTINSKY ST. AMAT GAN, ISRAEL 5252007 3091/114 MARK M. FRIEDMAN	nt via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Miki Tal

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Mellanox Technologies Ltd. Beit Mellanox Yokneam 2069200 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

New Lens and New MT Spring

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Design Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 3091/114 and executed on the same day as this assignment

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this 22 day of February 2015

Miki Tal

RECORDED: 03/04/2015